
Thoreau Middle School Scheduling Calendar for Academic Year 2025-2026

Date Activity Details/Notes

January 8, 2025

Rising 9th Grade High School Presentation

Oakton HS Counselors Visit Thoreau @ 9:55 AM (called down at 9:50)

Last Name A-K Eagle Hall
Last Name L-Z Cafeteria

Thursday, January 9, 2025 Oakton HS Rising 9thCurriculum Night

Friday, January 10, 2025

Rising 9th Grade High School Presentation

Madison HS Counselors Visit Thoreau @ 9:55 AM (called down at 9:50)

Last Name A-K Eagle Hall
Last Name L-Z Cafeteria

Tuesday, January 14, 2025
Madison HS Rising 9th Curriculum Night

6:30 PM - 8:30 PM

January 13, 2025 – January 17, 2025 Rising 9th Grade Academic Advising Feedback Conversations
Conversations between students and teachers re: 9th Grade Courses

January 17, 2025 Madison HS and Oakton HS 9th Grade Courses DUE in StudentVUE

Tuesday, February 4, 2025
Marshall HS Counselors Visit Thoreau @ 9:55 AM (called down at 9:50)

Eagle Hall

January 21, 2025 - February 28, 2025 1-1 Academic advising through science for rising 9th grade students

Wednesday, February 5, 2025

Snow date: Thursday, February 13, 2025

Rising 7th Grade Curriculum Night and Open House

General information about Thoreau MS, elective courses,

intro. to resources and registration process, breakout sessions for math and AAP

Thursday, February 6, 2025

Friday, February 7, 2025

Rising 7th Grade Visits

Course Presentations & Activity Fair

Elementary students transported to Thoreau MS
10:00 AM - 12:00 PM

Date for each elementary school TBD

February 3, 2025 – February 14, 2025

Thoreau Counselors visit with elementary schools to present courses and review

StudentVue registration process and resources

Day and time to be set with individual elementary schools as requested by ES

Thursday, February 6, 2025 Marshall HS Rising 9th Grade Curriculum Night

Monday, February 10, 2025 Marshall HS Course Selections due in StudentVUE

Thursday, February 13, 2025

& Friday, February 14, 2025

Rising 8th Grade Presentations

Through Science 7

February 17, 2025 - February 21, 2025
Rising 8th Grade Academic Advising Feedback Conversations

Conversations between students and teachers re: 8th Grade Courses

Friday, February 21, 2025 8th Grade Courses DUE in StudentVue

Friday, March 7, 2025
Rising 7th grade course selections due in SIS StudentVue

Deadline for AAP Decisions is March 3, 2025

Thoreau will communicate with elementary schools re: missing course requests

April 10, 2025
Marshall HS, Madison HS & Oakton HS

Activities Fair

Friday, June 6, 2025 All placements (band, chorus, orchestra, theatre) due to Rebecca

Friday, June 20, 2025 Course requests sent home to families for verification

Thursday, August 14, 2025 Thoreau New Student Orientation & Open House
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